



Bid Questions and Answers Report

Date & Time:

4/29/2021 8:18:30 AM

District Address: District 5 Construction Office, located at 719 South Woodland Blvd, Deland, FL 32720

District Phone: (386) 943-5350

Proposal: T5717

Project: 435733-1-52-01

Letting Date: 4/28/2021

Localtion: CENTRAL OFFICE

Description: SR 527

Question: 33682: The list of bid items for this project calls for 396 LF of 0515- 1-1 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, STEEL" but the SQ sheet (441144-1-52-01 dwgs., sht SQ-12) calls for "0515 1 2 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL (ALUMINUM)." Which is correct? Posted: 4/21/2021 9:35:19 AM

Answer: Pay Item No. 0515-1-2 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL (ALUMINUM) is correct per the plans. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 4/23/2021 12:57:39 PM

Question: 33708: Is the department covering the cost of the railroad protection flagging that will be required fo those side street resurfacing where needed? (Mary Jess, Oak Ridge, Lancaster, Glenrose) Posted: 4/21/2021 2:57:43 PM

Answer: See Central Florida Rail Corridor Note 4 on Plan Sheet No. 14 (FPID 441144-1). This note is applicable to both FPIDs. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 4/23/2021 12:54:47 PM

Question: 33710: Fin 435733-1-52-01 there are that are NB inside shoulders from 503+50 to 538+80 are between turnlanes. Posted: 4/21/2021 3:30:50 PM

Confirming that these inside shoulders areas shall receive the same 1.5" FC 12.5 only resurfacing as turnlanes NOT FULL DEPTH like outside shoulder/pvmt.

Answer: The NB inside shoulders between the turn lanes from Sta. 503+50 to Sta. 538+80, will receive the same 1.5" FC 12.5 resurfacing as the turn lanes. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 4/23/2021 12:48:58 PM

Question: 33713: Will the department allow 3" or 4" B-12.5 in lieu of 12" stabilization.
Posted: 4/21/2021 4:58:55 PM

If so, please confirm the substitution thickness?

Answer: Refer to Section 160 of the Standard Specifications for allowable substitution.
Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 4/22/2021 1:18:14 PM